EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. 832730590US DATE: November 20, 2001											
EXPRE	55 MAIL LABE	L NU. 8	532/303	9003	•	DATE:	November 20		1	014741 775	
Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	11001	, 1		11-	29-2	001	EET	ttorney D		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
MODIFIED 2-15-93 // 20/61			1 11111			11 1 <b>2222</b> 13 <b>23 (</b> 111	H		Pa	tent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ® ® ®							<b>II</b>	▼		<b>→ ₽</b>	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Assignor # 1: Dirk Dobrindt				101902735						7 U.S. /98977	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):											
Name: NexPress Solutions LLC Address: 1447 St. Paul Street				City: Rochester			State:	NY	Zip:	14653-7103	
3. Nature	of Conveyance:	X Ass	signment			ther:					
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: November 13, 2001  Application purpher(s) on patent purpher(s):  Application No. Filed Harmonith											
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No. Filed Herewith  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is the same as the execution date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:											
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:											
Name: Lawrence P. Kessler			orr <b>e</b> spon	Address: Nex. Pate		NexPi Patent	ress Solutions LLC Department, St. Paul Street	ss Solutions LLC Department,			
City:	Rochester			State	:	NY	Zip:	1465	53-7103		
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:											
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$				Enclosed		X		I to be charged to deposit account			
8. NexPress Solutions LLC Deposit account number: 50-1466											
***************************************				DO N	OT USE T	HIS SPACI	E		- IV.	on a control of the c	
To the	nent and signature.  be best of my knowledge original document.	e and bel	ief, the fo	regoin	g informa	ution is tr	rue and correct an	d any atte	ached cop	y is a true copy	
			1212 M	en	VNersina	er 1	11-2	10-01			
han beel the America	Carmen V. Nersin Name of Person Sign					Sign	ature		<u> </u>	Date	

11/28/2001 ANNED1 00000037 501466 09989773 01 FC:581 40.00 CH 2

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## SHEET DELIVERY DEVICE

which is [check one]							
x a non-provisional application for patent executed on the date(s) shown below by:							
a provisional application for patent by:							
an international application for patent by:							
Assignor # 1: Dirk Dobrindt	Date: NOVEMBER 13, 2001						
and [check one]							
Signature of Assignor # 1	Witness Address, if other than: NexPress Solutions LLC						
	1447 St. Paul Street						
Dirk Dobrindt	Rochester, NY 14653-7103						
11 - 12 13 1	Heretocking Districtions, Coner of						
Date: 77 73 - 67	DE HELL Ships						
Date: 11 - 13 - 01 Witnessed: Lew thick	There is kill a such a						
Williams.	Sierneury						
G:\Grp\LPK\LPK\DOCKETS\81474\assignmt.doc	November 6, 2001						

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012318 FRAME: 0723

**RECORDED: 11/20/2001**